PROGRAM

Pilot course
YOUNG SWEDISH MUSLIM PEACE AGENTS
Alexandria 19-27 January 2007

Friday, January 19
- Avrrivals in Burg al-Arab/ Alexandria
- Check in at the Windsor Palace Hotel

Saturday, January 20 — Alex

13:00 Lunch at the Institute
14:00 Islam and peacemaking today: Prof Abdel Mouty Bayoumi, al-Azhar
university

Sunday, January 21 - Alex
10:30 Youth in the Muslim world today: Dr Gihan Abu Zeid
13:00 Lunch at the Institute

14:00-18:30 Meetings with NGO representatives (coordinator: Abdallah Subeih)
(MEDIA INVITED)
- 14:00-16:00 Presentation of the Swedish Project
Discussions
- 16:00-16:15 Coffee Break
- 16:15-18:30 Presentation by Egyptian NGOs
Discussions

Monday, January 22 — Alex

10:00 Peace research/ work for peace: Amb Ali Maher (BibAlex/ Peace Centre);
lecture preceded or followed by tour of the Bibliotheca (confirmed)

13:00 Lunch at the Institute

14:30 Lecture by Dr Hans Blix, Chairman of the WMD Commission

15:30 Psychological factors in Euro-Arab relations - Prof Evelin G. Lindner, AUC

Tuesday, January 23 — Cairo

09:00 Travel to Cairo (via Anafora)

11:00 meeting with Bishop Thomas: Christian-Muslim relations

12:30 Lunch at Anafora

14:00 Departure from Anafora

15:30 Check in at the Nile Hilton Hotel

17:00 Meeting with Mr Nabil Abdel Fattah, AlAhram Center for Strategic Studies

Wednesday, January 24 — Cairo

Meetings with Islamic institutions:

10:30 Dr Ali Gomaa, Grand Mufti

12:30 Lunch

14:00 Dr Ahmad al-Tayyeb and colleagues, University of al-Azhar



Thursday, January 25 — Cairo

10:30 Dr M Hamdi Zaqgzoug, Minister of Awgaf
12:00 Dr Nadia Mustafa, Cairo University
14:00 Dr Hassan Hanafi (tbc)

Friday, January 26 — Alex

10:00 Book Fair & Sightseeing

17:00 Return to Alex

Saturday, January 27

11:00 Summing up — concluding session with analysis and reflections
13:00 Lunch at Fish Market

Sunday, January 28
Departures from Burg al-Arab/ Alexandria



